

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case Number: SC03-149

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

versus

JAMES H. TIPLER,

Respondent

AMENDED INITIAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES HARVEY TIPLER
P.O. BOX 10
MARY ESTHER, FL 32569
(850-654-6566)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT

ARGUMENT

- I. SUMMARY JUDGMENT SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN GRANTED
- II. THE STANDARD FOR SEX WITH A CLIENT, WITH WHOM NO PRE-EXISTING RELATIONSHIP EXISTED, FOR SEX THAT OCCURRED DURING THE REPRESENTATION PERIOD, IS ONE YEAR IN FLORIDA.
- III. THE REFEREE FAILED TO CONSIDER ANY MITIGATING FACTORS, AND IGNORED EVIDENCE OF REHABILITATION AND TREATMENT REQUIRING MITIGATION OF DISCIPLINE, NOT AGGRAVATION OF DISCIPLINE.
- IV. THE COURT FAILED TO CONSIDER ADMISSIBLE EVIDENCE, OR EVEN TO HOLD A HEARING TO REJECT OR ADMIT SAID EVIDENCE, AS TO THE REAL SITUATION BEFORE THE CALIFORNIA STATE BAR.

CONCLUSION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Holl v. Talcott, 191 So. 2d 40, 43 (Fla. 1966)

Selling v. Radford, 243 U.S. 46

The Florida Bar v. Carricarte, 733 So.2d 975 (Fla. 1999)

The Florida Bar v. Friedman, 646 So.2d 188 (Fla. 1994)

The Florida Bar v. Kandekore, 766 So.2d 1004 (Fla. 2000)

The Florida Bar v. Mogil, 763 So.2d 303 (Fla. 2000)

The Florida Bar v. Wilkes, 179 So.2d 193 (Fla. 1965)

Theard v. United States, 354 U.S. 278

Trujillo v. Banco Cent. del Ecuador, 17 F.Supp. 2d 1334, 1337 (S.D. Fla. 1998)

The Florida Bar v. Senton, 29 Fla. L. Weekly S463

The Florida Bar v. Scott, 810 So. 2d. 893

The Florida Bar v. Bryant, 27 Fla. L. Weekly S166

Fla.R.Civ.P. 1.510(c)

The Rules Regulating the Florida Bar

Rule 3-4.6

Rule 4-1.5

Rule 4-8.4

Rule 5-1.1
